TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM528187 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pentair Flow Technologies LLC		03/20/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Delta Treatment Systems LLC		
Street Address:	4 Business Park Rd		
City:	Old Saybrook		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06475		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3104978	ECOPOD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

8605261043 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8605269149 cn@cnessler.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Charles Nessler

Address Line 1: PO Box 367

Address Line 4: Chester, CONNECTICUT 06412

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles Nessler
SIGNATURE:	/cgnessler/
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=3602-16 recorded assign TM Pentair to Delta (ISI) 2018#page1.tif source=3602-16 recorded assign TM Pentair to Delta (ISI) 2018#page2.tif source=3602-16 recorded assign TM Pentair to Delta (ISI) 2018#page3.tif source=3602-16 recorded assign TM Pentair to Delta (ISI) 2018#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006672 FRAME: 0412

900503013

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks is made by and between Pentair Flow Technologies, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located at 293 Wright Street, Delavan, Wisconsin 53115 ("<u>Assignor</u>") and Delta Treatment Systems, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having an office at 4 Business Park Road, Old Saybrook, Connecticut 06475 ("<u>Assignee</u>"). Together, Assignor and Assignee are referred to as the "<u>Parties</u>" and, individually, as a "<u>Party</u>."

Whereas, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks listed in the attached Schedule (the "Trademarks"); and

Whereas, Assignee desires to acquire the Trademarks.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to Trademarks together with all good will associated with the use of said trademarks in connection with the business of making and selling commercial products, any associated registration rights or other appurtenant rights including rights in trade dress.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver any and all documents and otherwise to cooperate, promptly and as reasonably requested, to enable Assignee to secure and maintain any and all rights in said trademarks anywhere in the world.

[signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006672 FRAME: 0413 In witness whereof, the Parties have caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be executed by their duly authorized representatives effective on the first date written below.

Pentair Flow Technologies, LLC

By:

Name: Robert D. Miller

Title: Senior Vice President

Date: March 20, 2018

Delta Treatment Systems, LLC

By:

Name: Roy E. Moore, Jr.

Title: President and CEO

[signature page to Assignment of Trademarks]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006672 FRAME: 0414 In witness whereof, the Parties have caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be executed by their duly authorized representatives effective on the first date written below.

Pentair Flow Technologies, LLC

By:
Name: Robert D. Miller
Title: Senior Vice President

Title: Senior Vice President
Date: March _____, 2018

Delta Treatment Systems, LLC

By: Name: Roy E. Moore, Jr.
Title: President and CEO

[signature page to Assignment of Trademarks]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006672 FRAME: 0415

March 2018

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS BEING ASSIGNED

Country	Registration No. / Serial No.	Registration Date	Status	Owner
Louisiana (State Reg)				
U.S.	1866321 74391528	12/6/1994	Live	Pentair Flow Technologies, LLC
U.S.	2897595 76175457	10/26/2004	Live	Pentair Flow Technologies, LLC
Australia China Egypt India UAE U.S.	1488358 9860777 255149 2174624 159813 3104978	Varies	Live	Pentair Flow Technologies, LLC
U.S.	unregistered			Pentair Flow Technologies LLC
	Louisiana (State Reg) U.S. U.S. Australia China Egypt India UAE U.S.	Louisiana (State Reg)	Louisiana (State Reg)	Louisiana (State Reg)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006672 FRAME: 0416

RECORDED: 06/18/2019